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COMPETITOR NAME & 

SURNAME

MSA LICENCE 

NUMBER

RACE 

NO
REGION Q/P R 1 R 2 I/L T/P Q/P R 1 R 2 I/L T/P Q/P R 1 R 2 I/L T/P Q/P R 1 R 2 I/L T/P Q/P R 1 R 2 I/L T/P Q/P R 1 R 2 I/L T/P Q/P R 1 R 2 I/L T/P Q/P R 1 R 2 I/L T/P

1 Nick Adcock 1057 3 WP 0 0 0 6 6 0 6 8 8 1 23 0 0 0 29

2 Craig Jarvis 3769 68 WP 0 0 0 4 18 22 0 0 0 0 0 22

3 Josh Broome 15246 36 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Steve Humble (Pilbeam) 6543 91 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Dayne Angel 6569 4 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Marcel Angel 4104 51 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Steve Humble (Mallock) 6543 11 WP 6 10 16 4 10 14 4 10 10 24 6 20 26 4 7 11 4 6 10 20 6 14 20 8 20 28 -11 -11 148

2 Francis Carruthers 2542 69 WP 4 8 12 6 18 24 6 5 8 19 4 4 6 9 15 3 5 8 16 0 10 16 26 0 116

3 Gary Kieswetter 6065 43 WP 3 6 9 14 14 0 2 16 18 3 5 8 6 8 6 20 4 18 22 6 1 7 0 98

4 Clinton Thorne 2761 27 WP 2 5 7 0 3 8 6 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

5 Mike Verrier 2481 33 WP 0 0 6 5 11 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 14

6 Colin Plit 3404 75 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 1 13 0 13

7 Marcel Angel 4104 4 WP 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 11 0 0 0 11

1 Dawie Joubert 4271 18 0 0 0 0 8 1 9 0 6 20 1 27 10 20 2 32 0 68

2 Sandro Biccari 1142 3 WP 6 6 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 16 22 0 34

3 Philip Booysen 5751 14 WP 0 0 6 6 0 0 0 4 4 8 10 2 20 0 30

4 Martin Pugh 4373 21 WP 4 8 12 4 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 20

5 Maarten Prins 2914 72 WP 3 10 13 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19

6 Jaco Lambert 4845 34 WP 0 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

7 Peter van der Spuy 2332 6 WP 5 12 17 0 17

8 Andre Brink 6464 48 WP 5 5 0 5

9 Gavin Gorman 4675 16 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 3

1 Eric Salomon 4995 23 WP 2 2 4 14 18 3 6 9 3 12 15 6 7 13 3 5 5 13 16 16 7 14 21 -2 -2 105

2 Louis de Jager 4847 5 WP 6 6 6 18 24 2 8 8 18 4 20 24 0 0 0 0 0 72

3 Divan Luzmore 31936 99 WP 0 0 0 0 9 1 10 4 7 9 1 21 0 9 18 27 0 58

4 Yannie Hatzi 32809 28 WP 0 10 10 6 10 10 2 28 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 44

5 Peter van der Spuy 2332 6 WP 0 0 0 16 1 17 0 6 9 7 1 23 0 0 0 40

6 Arno Church 1140 7 WP 3 10 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

7 Paul Beachy-Head 12263 2 WP 4 4 0 4 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

8 Hennie Trollip 3281 10 WP 0 0 1 5 6 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

1 Hennie Bosman 21171 90 WP 0 3 10 1 14 0 0 3 8 1 12 4 7 7 1 19 6 18 24 7 1 8 0 77

2 Ray Farnham 3488 9 WP 1 5 6 16 16 6 8 14 0 4 6 10 0 4 4 9 18 27 0 77

3 Hennie Trollip 3281 10 WP 2 8 10 20 1 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31

4 Divan Luzmore 31936 99 WP 4 4 4 12 16 0 0 6 1 7 0 0 0 0 27

5 Yannie Hatzi 32809 28 WP 6 10 1 17 6 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

6 Emile Botha 20595 19 WP 3 6 9 0 0 0 0 6 9 15 0 0 0 24

7 Craig Harper 5002 13 WP 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1 15 0 0 15

8 Tristan de Nobrega 5487 33 WP 0 0 0 0 10 1 11 0 0 0 0 11

9 Richard de Roos 2303 771 WP 0 0 0 0 0 9 1 10 0 0 0 10

Q/P   -   Points for Qualifying

I/L      -   Improved Lap Time

T/P    -   Total Points

CHAMPIONSHIP POINTS

Pos Name  & Surname Licence No Race No Points

1 Steve Humble 6543 11 148

2 Francis Carruthers 2542 69 116

3 Eric Salomon 4995 23 105

4 Gary Kieswetter 6065 43 98

5 Divan Luzmore 31935 99 85

6 Ray Farnham 3488 9 77

6 Hennie Bosman 21171 90 77

8 Louis de Jager 4847 5 72

9 Dawie Joubert 4271 18 68

9 Yanni Hatzi 32809 28 68

11 Peter van der Spuy 2332 6 57

12 Hennie Trollip 3281 10 44

13 Sandro Biccari 1142 3 34

14 Philip Booysen 5751 14 30

15 Nick Adcock 1057 5 29

16 Clinton Thorne 2761 27 24

16 Emile Botha 20595 19 24

18 Craig Jarvis 3769 68 22

19 Martin Pugh 4373 21 20

20 Maarten Prins 2914 72 19

21 Jaco Lambert 4845 34 18

22 Craig Harper 5002 13 15

23 Mike Verrier 2481 33 14

24 Arno Church 1140 7 13

24 Colin Plit 3404 75 13

26 Paul Beachy-Head 12263 2 12

27 Tristan de Nobrega 5487 33 11

27 Marcel Angel 4104 5 11

29 Richard de Roos 2303 771 10

30 Andre Brink 6464 48 5

31 Gavin Gorman 4675 16 3

32 Josh Broome 15246 36

33 James Beaumont 16714 40

34 Dayne Angel 6569 4

35 Greg Mills 5643 55

36 Simon Murray FIA 2821 57
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